

August 10, 2022

To whom it may concern:

It has come to our attention that various parties and entities have been in the marketplace asserting that (1) they either own or control iHealth antigen tests sold by or transferred from Cadre Health or (2) have been authorized to sell, distribute or accept payment on behalf of Cadre Health in connection with iHealth antigen tests. Any such assertion or representation is false and fraudulent.

No third party has been authorized to sell or accept payment for any iHealth antigen tests on behalf of Cadre Health or otherwise at this time. No third party has power or authority to sell any such iHealth antigen tests unless directly from or through Cadre Health. Cadre Health has not agreed to sell any iHealth antigen tests in our possession to any third party at this time. We have been made aware that third parties and other entities have falsified documents to support these assertions or representations. Any representations to the contrary of the foregoing is false and fraudulent.

Specifically, we have not authorized any of the following parties to sell or accept payment on our behalf, and for that matter, do not have any commercial relationship with any of the following entities or groups:

- Steelepoint Holdings
- Protected Shields
- Aries Medical, LLC
- Global Trading Partners, LLC

Any purchase or transaction around iHealth antigen tests sold by or in the possession of Cadre Health must be direct with Cadre Health. If anyone wishes to inquire further or engage in any transaction with iHealth antigen tests with Cadre Health, they should contact Kurt Rall at (913) 707-8895.

Sincerely,

David Young Chief Executive Officer